 RoboClock
CY7B993V, CY7B994V
High Speed Multi Phase PLL Clock Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07127  Rev. *J  Revised April 26, 2011
Features
■ 500 ps Max Total Timing Budget (TTB™) window
■ 12 MHz to 100 MHz (CY7B993V), or 24 MHz to 200 MHz

CY7B993V, CY7B994V
Document #: 38-07127  Rev. *J Page 14 of 18
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Propagation
Delay (ps)
Max Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
250 200 CY7B994V-2BBI 100-Ball Thin Ball Grid Array Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
250 200 CY7B994V-2BBIT 100-Ball Thin Ball Grid Array -Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
500 200 CY7B994V-5BBC 100-Ball Thin Ball Grid Array Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
500 200 CY7B994V-5BBCT 100-Ball Thin Ball Grid Array - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
Pb-free
250 100 CY7B993V-2AXC 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
250 100 CY7B993V-2AXCT 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
250 100 CY7B993V-2AXI 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
250 200 CY7B994V-2AXC 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
250 200 CY7B994V-2AXCT 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
250 200 CY7B994V-2BBXC 100-Ball Thin Ball Grid Array Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
250 200 CY7B994V-2BBXCT 100-Ball Thin Ball Grid Array - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
250 200 CY7B994V-2AXI 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
250 200 CY7B994V-2AXIT 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack - Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
250 200 CY7B994V-2BBXI 100-Ball Thin Ball Grid Array Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
250 200 CY7B994V-2BBXIT 100-Ball Thin Ball Grid Array -Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
500 100 CY7B993V-5AXC 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
500 100 CY7B993V-5AXCT 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
500 100 CY7B993V-5AXI 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
500 100 CY7B993V-5AXIT 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack - Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
500 200 CY7B994V-5AXC 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
500 200 CY7B994V-5AXCT 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
500 200 CY7B994V-5BBXI 100-Ball Thin Ball Grid Array Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
500 200 CY7B994V-5BBXIT 100-Ball Thin all Grid Array - Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
500 200 CY7B994V-5AXI 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
500 200 CY7B994V-5AXIT 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack - Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
T = Tape and Reel, Blank = Standard
Temperature Range
C = Commercial = 0 °C to 70 °C
I = Industrial = –40 °C to 85 °C